

**City of West Allis**  
**2019 Project No. 3**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/19**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, STREET LIGHTING & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

South 55th Street from West Mobile Street to West Electric Street  
 South 58th Street from West National Avenue to West Greenfield Avenue  
 South 59th Street from West Mobile Street to West Lincoln Avenue

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186	UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Rd. New Berlin, WI 53146	State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151	MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225	American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078
--	--	---	---	---

ITEM	UNITS		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		UPI, LLC		State Contractors, Inc.		MJ Construction, Inc.		American Sewer Services, Inc.	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	1,142	Cu. Yds.	\$30.43	\$34,751.06	\$31.00	\$35,402.00	\$30.00	\$34,260.00	\$31.50	\$35,973.00	\$35.00	\$39,970.00
2 Borrow Excavation	162	Cu. Yds.	\$13.65	\$2,211.30	\$31.00	\$5,022.00	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$31.50	\$5,103.00	\$35.00	\$5,670.00
3 Sodding	3,810	Sq. Yds.	\$9.10	\$34,671.00	\$13.00	\$49,530.00	\$12.80	\$48,768.00	\$12.60	\$48,006.00	\$12.00	\$45,720.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,010	Lin. Ft.	\$2.25	\$2,272.50	\$2.00	\$2,020.00	\$4.00	\$4,040.00	\$2.00	\$2,020.00	\$2.00	\$2,020.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	27,340	Sq. Ft.	\$0.95	\$25,973.00	\$2.10	\$57,414.00	\$2.00	\$54,680.00	\$2.10	\$57,414.00	\$3.00	\$82,020.00
6 Pavement Removal	8,480	Sq. Yds.	\$5.82	\$49,353.60	\$7.20	\$61,056.00	\$7.00	\$59,360.00	\$7.40	\$62,752.00	\$9.00	\$76,320.00
7 Asphaltic Surface Removal	160	Sq. Yds.	\$7.50	\$1,200.00	\$7.20	\$1,152.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.80	\$2,368.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	23,110	Sq. Ft.	\$5.05	\$116,705.50	\$6.20	\$143,282.00	\$6.00	\$138,660.00	\$6.40	\$147,904.00	\$7.00	\$161,770.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	4,240	Sq. Ft.	\$6.35	\$26,924.00	\$6.70	\$28,408.00	\$6.50	\$27,560.00	\$6.90	\$29,256.00	\$8.00	\$33,920.00
10 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	80	Sq. Ft.	\$41.44	\$3,315.20	\$62.00	\$4,960.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$63.50	\$5,080.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00
11 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,540	Lin. Ft.	\$17.26	\$78,360.40	\$18.50	\$83,990.00	\$18.00	\$81,720.00	\$19.10	\$86,714.00	\$21.00	\$95,340.00
12 7" Concrete Pavement	6,900	Sq. Yds.	\$33.77	\$233,013.00	\$38.00	\$262,200.00	\$37.00	\$255,300.00	\$39.20	\$270,480.00	\$43.00	\$296,700.00
13 8" Concrete Base	420	Sq. Yds.	\$47.01	\$19,744.20	\$36.00	\$15,120.00	\$35.00	\$14,700.00	\$37.10	\$15,582.00	\$41.00	\$17,220.00
14 Pavement Ties	380	Each	\$14.43	\$5,483.40	\$10.50	\$3,990.00	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.50	\$3,990.00	\$12.00	\$4,560.00
15 4" Underdrain, Complete	340	Lin. Ft.	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$30.00	\$10,200.00	\$33.00	\$11,220.00
16 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	3,740	Tons	\$17.93	\$67,058.20	\$20.25	\$75,735.00	\$20.00	\$74,800.00	\$21.20	\$79,288.00	\$23.00	\$86,020.00
17 Joint Sealing	6,900	Sq. Yds.	\$1.24	\$8,556.00	\$1.30	\$8,970.00	\$3.00	\$20,700.00	\$3.20	\$22,080.00	\$4.00	\$27,600.00
18 Tack Coat	44	Gallons	\$2.50	\$110.00	\$2.60	\$114.40	\$12.00	\$528.00	\$12.70	\$558.80	\$7.00	\$308.00
19 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	77	Tons	\$228.00	\$17,556.00	\$235.00	\$18,095.00	\$225.00	\$17,325.00	\$238.00	\$18,326.00	\$272.00	\$20,944.00
20 Pole Base Removal	21	Each	\$250.00	\$5,250.00	\$258.00	\$5,418.00	\$252.50	\$5,302.50	\$267.50	\$5,617.50	\$288.00	\$6,048.00
21 Concrete Base	21	Each	\$950.00	\$19,950.00	\$980.00	\$20,580.00	\$959.50	\$20,149.50	\$1,015.00	\$21,315.00	\$1,093.00	\$22,953.00
22 Light Fixture	25	Each	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$775.00	\$19,375.00	\$757.50	\$18,937.50	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$863.00	\$21,575.00
23 Relocate Poles	21	Each	\$800.00	\$16,800.00	\$825.00	\$17,325.00	\$808.00	\$16,968.00	\$860.00	\$18,060.00	\$920.00	\$19,320.00
24 Pull Boxes	9	Each	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$773.00	\$6,957.00	\$757.50	\$6,817.50	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$863.00	\$7,767.00
25 3" Conduit (Boring)	320	Lin. Ft.	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	\$25.25	\$8,080.00	\$27.00	\$8,640.00	\$29.00	\$9,280.00
26 2" Conduit (Boring)	3,000	Lin. Ft.	\$20.00	\$60,000.00	\$21.00	\$63,000.00	\$20.20	\$60,600.00	\$21.50	\$64,500.00	\$23.00	\$69,000.00
27 #6 Wire	12,000	Lin. Ft.	\$1.20	\$14,400.00	\$1.25	\$15,000.00	\$1.21	\$14,520.00	\$1.30	\$15,600.00	\$2.00	\$24,000.00
28 #8 Wire	6,000	Lin. Ft.	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.05	\$6,300.00	\$1.01	\$6,060.00	\$1.05	\$6,300.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00
29 Lighting Control Cabinet	1	Each	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,140.00	\$14,140.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00
30 18" Dia Storm Sewer Relay	45	Lin. Ft.	\$92.00	\$4,140.00	\$92.00	\$4,140.00	\$92.00	\$4,140.00	\$325.00	\$14,625.00	\$165.00	\$7,425.00
31 15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	57	Lin. Ft.	\$77.00	\$4,389.00	\$77.00	\$4,389.00	\$77.00	\$4,389.00	\$265.00	\$15,105.00	\$158.00	\$9,006.00
32 15" Dia. Storm Sewer	310	Lin. Ft.	\$71.00	\$22,010.00	\$71.00	\$22,010.00	\$71.00	\$22,010.00	\$135.00	\$41,850.00	\$160.00	\$49,600.00
33 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	585	Lin. Ft.	\$69.00	\$40,365.00	\$69.00	\$40,365.00	\$69.00	\$40,365.00	\$143.00	\$83,655.00	\$147.00	\$85,995.00
34 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	740	Lin. Ft.	\$68.00	\$50,320.00	\$68.00	\$50,320.00	\$68.00	\$50,320.00	\$130.00	\$96,200.00	\$146.00	\$108,040.00

**City of West Allis**  
**2019 Project No. 3**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/19**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY**  
**WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES, STREET LIGHTING & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

South 55th Street from West Mobile Street to West Electric Street  
 South 58th Street from West National Avenue to West Greenfield Avenue  
 South 59th Street from West Mobile Street to West Lincoln Avenue

			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Ave. Waukesha, WI 53186		UPI, LLC 2180 S. Springdale Rd. New Berlin, WI 53146		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53225		American Sewer Services, Inc. N2768 County Road P Rubicon, WI 53078	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
35 12" Storm Sewer Bulkheads	2	Units	\$182.00	\$364.00	\$182.00	\$364.00	\$182.00	\$364.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
36 42" Dia. Storm MH (9)	47	Vert. Ft.	\$380.00	\$17,860.00	\$380.00	\$17,860.00	\$380.00	\$17,860.00	\$580.00	\$27,260.00	\$550.00	\$25,850.00
37 6" Dia. Bldg Storm (82)	1,485	Lin. Ft.	\$56.00	\$83,160.00	\$56.00	\$83,160.00	\$56.00	\$83,160.00	\$110.00	\$163,350.00	\$135.00	\$200,475.00
38 Catch Basins	17	Units	\$2,040.00	\$34,680.00	\$2,040.00	\$34,680.00	\$2,040.00	\$34,680.00	\$2,840.00	\$48,280.00	\$4,200.00	\$71,400.00
39 Doghouse Storm Manhole	1	Unit	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$8,675.00	\$8,675.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
40 Storm Manhole Abandonments	1	Units	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
41 Catch Basin Abandonments	3	Units	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
42 Cut-In Underdrain Connections	4	Unit	\$182.00	\$728.00	\$182.00	\$728.00	\$182.00	\$728.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
43 12" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	69	Lin. Ft.	\$177.00	\$12,213.00	\$177.00	\$12,213.00	\$177.00	\$12,213.00	\$370.00	\$25,530.00	\$513.00	\$35,397.00
44 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	1,108	Lin. Ft.	\$160.00	\$177,280.00	\$160.00	\$177,280.00	\$160.00	\$177,280.00	\$260.00	\$288,080.00	\$195.00	\$216,060.00
45 42" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (4)	51	Vert. Ft.	\$202.00	\$10,302.00	\$202.00	\$10,302.00	\$202.00	\$10,302.00	\$290.00	\$14,790.00	\$375.00	\$19,125.00
46 6" Dia. Bldg. Sanitary Sewer (88)	2,115	Lin. Ft.	\$155.00	\$327,825.00	\$155.00	\$327,825.00	\$155.00	\$327,825.00	\$275.00	\$581,625.00	\$305.00	\$645,075.00
47 Cut-In 12" Sanitary Connections	2	Units	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
48 Internal San MH Seals	8	Units	\$227.00	\$1,816.00	\$227.00	\$1,816.00	\$227.00	\$1,816.00	\$135.00	\$1,080.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
49 6" Dia. DIWM Relay	2,193	Lin. Ft.	\$116.00	\$254,388.00	\$116.00	\$254,388.00	\$116.00	\$254,388.00	\$120.00	\$263,160.00	\$145.00	\$317,985.00
50 1" Copper Water Service (87)	1,808	Lin. Ft.	\$127.00	\$229,616.00	\$127.00	\$229,616.00	\$127.00	\$229,616.00	\$156.00	\$282,048.00	\$236.00	\$426,688.00
51 Hydrant	8	Units	\$6,030.00	\$48,240.00	\$6,030.00	\$48,240.00	\$6,030.00	\$48,240.00	\$1,950.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
52 6" Valves	7	Units	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00
53 6" Watermain Connections	5	Units	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
54 6" on 8" Watermain Connection	2	Units	\$5,745.00	\$11,490.00	\$5,745.00	\$11,490.00	\$5,745.00	\$11,490.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00
55 6" Water Service Reconnect	1	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
56 1" Air Release Assembly	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
57 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	20	Each	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$445.00	\$8,900.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
58 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	16	Each	\$445.00	\$7,120.00	\$445.00	\$7,120.00	\$445.00	\$7,120.00	\$625.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
59 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	8	Each	\$445.00	\$3,560.00	\$445.00	\$3,560.00	\$445.00	\$3,560.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
60 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	14	Each	\$270.00	\$3,780.00	\$270.00	\$3,780.00	\$270.00	\$3,780.00	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
61 Inlet Protection Barriers	39	Units	\$86.50	\$3,373.50	\$55.00	\$2,145.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00
62 Manhole Protection Barriers	24	Units	\$116.75	\$2,802.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
63 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$28,280.15	\$28,280.15	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$34,888.00	\$34,888.00
<b>Total</b>				2,343,625.01		2,479,791.40		2,489,427.00		3,185,745.30		3,696,899.00